
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE ^BC^n^

January 10,2025 JAN ,[ 0. /,,^

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE :(s fio^^^ Mmcs ^w^w.
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Candidate: Mary Ware

Address: 1444 N Perry

City and Zip Code: Wichita 67203 __ county: sed9wick

Office Sought: Kansas State Senate _ ^^ 2^

B. Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 31, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... ^£.v,£.iv^

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ $2,450.00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2).......................................................... _ $31,729.25

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... $29,485.58

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... <PA,AT^.<

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... _$°

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).............. ^501-74

D. "1 declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me

and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

,1/^1-3^////)/^
Date / Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

G^C Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Mary Ware

(Name of Candidate)

Date

11/07/24

11/07/24

11/07/24

11/07/24

11/07/24

11/07/24

11/07/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Jim.Slattery
1600 MadduxLn
McLean,VA22101

Jennifer Simmonds
231 Dogwood Ct
Andover, Ks 67002

Phong Le
253 N Hillside
Wichita,Ks 67214

Bradford Majher
13523WBurtonSt
Wichita, Ks 67235

Giannetti& Ralston Eye Care of
Andover 308 E Central
Andover, Ks 67002

Kansas Optometric PAC
632 SW Van Buren St Ste 100
Topeka, Ks 66603

Southwind Eyecare
3120 Plum St
Hutchinson, Ks 67502

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$1,600.00

Page of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Mary Ware

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/29/24

10/29/24

11/26/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Ash Grove Cement Company
P 0 Box 25900
Overland Park, Ks 66625

Net Choice
1401 K St Ste 502
Washington DC 20000

Connie Bonfy
303 N Broadway Ave Apt 516
Wichita, Ks 67202

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Business

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$100.00

$850.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECETPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$2,450.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,450.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Mary Ware

(Name of Candidate)

Date

12/31/24

10/28/24

11/19/24

12/3/24

11/4/24

11/29/24

11/4/24

11/4/24

10/30/24

1/10/25

12/31/24

Name and Address

Campaign Planning &Management
800 N Market
Wichita, Ks 67214

Amazon.corn
On.fine orders

Home Grown Restaurant
2835 N Maize Rd
Wichira, Ks 67205

Homewood Suites
1519SWArrowheadRd
Topeka, Ks 66601

Emily Knorp-Brown
7 E Monarch St
Wichita, Ks 67220

Sedgwick County Democratic Party
505SBroadway#210
Wichita, Ks 67202

Fac-ebook
On-line ads

North Riverside Neighborhood Assoc
1402 Garland
Wichita, Ks 67203

Valley Print Logistics
160S Sheridan
Valley Center, Ks 67276

Kansas Optometric PAC
632 SW Van Buren St Ste 100
Topeka, Ks 66603

ActBlue
On-line fees

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Campaign services

Office supplies

Lunch with volunteer

Lodging while attending meetings as an
office holder (state senator)

Earnings

Purchase table for post election party

Ads

Ad in newsletter

Prinitng, postage

Refund of excess contribution (discoverd
during preparation of this report)

Fees

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$15,794.30

$377.52

$66.60

$441.88

$1,500.00

$530.00

$351.34

$240.00

$4,416.86

$500.00

$388.00

$24,606.50

Page _ of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Mary Ware

(Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address
Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
TSIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$24,606.50

$4,879.08

$29,485.58

Page of



SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Mlary Ware

(Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address

Loans from Dec 2018 continue.
See previous statements.

Nature of Account or Loan Payable

or Loan Receivable

Subtotal This Page

Balance at

Close of
Period

$501.74

$501.74

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary) $501.74
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