	KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COM	MISSION
	RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE	RECEIVED
	<b>January 10, 2025</b>	JAN 1 0 2025
	FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	KS Governmental Ethics Commission
А.	Name of Candidate: Mary Ware	
	Address: 1444 N Perry	
	City and Zip Code: Wichita 67203	County: Sedgwick
	Office Sought: Kansas State Senate	District: 25
~		
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	
C.		\$29,279.25
C.	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$29,279.25 \$2,450.00 \$31,729.25
C.	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> <li>Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> </ol>	\$29,279.25 \$2,450.00 \$31,729.25 \$29,485.58
C.	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> <li>Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> <li>Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> <li>Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)</li> <li>Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)</li> </ol>	\$29,279.25 \$2,450.00 \$31,729.25 \$29,485.58 \$29,485.58
C.	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li></ol>	\$29,279.25 \$2,450.00 \$31,729.25 \$29,485.58 \$29,485.58
C.	<ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> <li>Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> <li>Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> <li>Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)</li> <li>Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)</li> </ol>	\$29,279.25 \$2,450.00 \$31,729.25 \$29,485.58 \$29,485.58

GEC Form 2024

2

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Mary Ware

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount	
Date			Cash	Check	Loau	<u>E funds</u> Other	
11/07/24	Jim Slattery 1600 Maddux Ln McLean, VA 22101			V			\$100.00
11/07/24	Jennifer Simmonds 231 Dogwood Ct Andover, Ks 67002			V			\$100.00
11/07/24	Phong Le 253 N Hillside Wichita, Ks 67214			~			\$100.00
11/07/24	Bradford Majher 13523 W Burton St Wichita, Ks 67235			~			\$100.00
11/07/24	Giannetti& Ralston Eye Care of Andover 308 E Central Andover, Ks 67002			~			\$100.00
11/07/24	Kansas Optometric PAC 632 SW Van Buren St Ste 100 Topeka, Ks 66603	PAC		~			\$1,000.00
11/07/24	Southwind Eyecare 3120 Plum St Hutchinson, Ks 67502			~			\$100.00
<u>/</u>							
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,600.0

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Mary Ware

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			ox	Amount
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	
10/29/24	Ash Grove Cement Company P O Box 25900 Overland Park, Ks 66625	Business					\$500.00
10/29/24	Net Choice 1401 K St Ste 502 Washington DC 20000	PAC		V			\$250.00
11/26/24	Connie Bonfy 303 N Broadway Ave Apt 516 Wichita, Ks 67202					~	\$100.00
					<u> </u>		
	Subtotal This Page		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		\$850.00

## Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$2,450.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$2,450.00

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Mary Ware

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/31/24	Campaign Planning &Management 800 N Market Wichita, Ks 67214	Campaign services	\$15,794.30
10/28/24	Amazon.com On line orders	Office supplies	\$377.52
11/19/24	Home Grown Restaurant 2835 N Maize Rd Wichira, Ks 67205	Lunch with volunteer	\$66.60
12/3/24	Homewood Suites 1519 SW Arrowhead Rd Topeka, Ks 66601	Lodging while attending meetings as an office holder (state senator)	\$441.88
11/4/24	Emily Knorp-Brown 7 E Monarch St Wichita, Ks 67220	Earnings	\$1,500.00
11/29/24	Sedgwick County Democratic Party 505 S Broadway #210 Wichita, Ks 67202	Purchase table for post election party	\$530.00
11/4/24	Fac-ebook On-line ads	Ads	\$351.34
11/4/24	North Riverside Neighborhood Assoc 1402 Garland Wichita, Ks 67203	Ad in newsletter	\$240.00
10/30/24	Valley Print Logistics 160 S Sheridan Valley Center, Ks 67276	Prinitng, postage	\$4,416.86
1/10/25	Kansas Optometric PAC 632 SW Van Buren St Ste 100 Topeka, Ks 66603	Refund of excess contribution (discoverd during preparation of this report)	\$500.00
12/31/24	ActBlue On-line fees	Fees	\$388.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$24,606.50

#### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Mary Ware

-----

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.00

## Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$24,606.50
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$4,879.08
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$29,485.58

#### SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Mary Ware

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
	Loans from Dec 2018 continue. See previous statements.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$501.74
	~	· · ·	
	Subtotal This Page		\$501.

# Complete if last page of Schedule D

	\$501.74
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	,